



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 09/12/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-4H6604

09/12/2023

Project ID: 0219000001

SISKIYOU COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.3 MILE WEST OF KLAMATH RIVER BRIDGE BR. NO. 02-0119 TO 0.8 MILE EAST OF EMPIRE CREEK

Contract Code: A

Location: 02-SIS-96-60.8/93.8

Number of Items: 54

HMA (Type A), traffic control system, Class 2 AB, & roadway Exc.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P096(065)E

Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 70 Overrun/Underrun: \$420,245.00

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$3,556,761.00 % Over/Under Est: 11.82%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$3,977,006.00 Time: 70 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$4,341,006.00	VC0000014078	STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC. 1168 INDUSTRIAL STREET REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00605471 Phone (530) 223-6605
2	Cost: \$4,532,808.00 Time: 70 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$4,896,808.00	VC0000007181	S.T. RHOADES CONSTRUCTION, INC. 8585 COMMERCIAL WAY REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00930684 Phone (530) 223-9322

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,300.00	3,300.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	36,000.00	36,000.00
0003	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	460,000.00	460,000.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,700.00	8,700.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,500.00	10,500.00
0008	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	190.0	80.00	15,200.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
0011	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	2,200.00	2,200.00
0012	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1.0	320.00	320.00
0013	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	85.0	12.00	1,020.00
0014	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	30.0	20.00	600.00
0015	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	8,810.0	6.50	57,265.00
0016	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	11,000.00	11,000.00
0017	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0018	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0019	141001	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0020	149001	DUST CONTROL PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,700.00	2,700.00
0021	149003	SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS PLAN (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0022	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	72.0	10.00	720.00
0023	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
0024	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5,260.0	113.00	594,380.00
0025	190109	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (NATURALLY OCCURRING ASBESTOS)	CY	410.0	135.00	55,350.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	6.0	100.00	600.00
0027	037634	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM	SQFT	14,900.0	0.65	9,685.00
0028	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	98,400.0	0.50	49,200.00
0029	210255	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	28,100.0	0.30	8,430.00
0030	210270	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING)	SQFT	1,960.0	2.50	4,900.00
0031	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	110.0	310.00	34,100.00
0032	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	11,500.0	0.60	6,900.00
0033	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	3,310.0	100.00	331,000.00
0034	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	5,150.0	310.00	1,596,500.00
0035	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	14.0	820.00	11,480.00
0036	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	470.0	27.00	12,690.00
0037	397005	TACK COAT	TON	9.0	1,300.00	11,700.00
0038	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	14.0	5,650.00	79,100.00
0039	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	12.0	520.00	6,240.00
0040	010416	24" POLYMERIC SHEET COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	130.0	580.00	75,400.00
0041	010417	30" POLYMERIC SHEET COATED CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	86.0	720.00	61,920.00
0042	037945	BIOFILTRATION SOIL MEDIA	CY	110.0	290.00	31,900.00
0043	705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	640.00	1,280.00
0044	705019	30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2.0	865.00	1,730.00
0045	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	4.0	2,600.00	10,400.00
0046	710130	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	3.0	2,100.00	6,300.00
0047	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	2.0	1,100.00	2,200.00
0048	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	22.0	56.00	1,232.00
0049	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	236.0	5.00	1,180.00
0050	F 750500	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	LB	339.0	11.00	3,729.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
 STIMPEL-WIEBELHAUS ASSOCIATES, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	6.0	75.00	450.00
0052	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	14.0	95.00	1,330.00
0053	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	8,310.0	2.50	20,775.00
0054	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	270,000.00	270,000.00
					Cost:	\$3,977,006.00
					Time:	70 Days x \$5,200.00
					Bid Amount:	\$4,341,006.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	185,000.00	185,000.00
0003	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	6,100.00	6,100.00
0005	500,000.00	500,000.00
0006	6,000.00	6,000.00
0007	7,400.00	7,400.00
0008	70.00	13,300.00
0009	25,000.00	25,000.00
0010	1,000.00	1,000.00
0011	2,000.00	2,000.00
0012	250.00	250.00
0013	10.60	901.00
0014	30.00	900.00
0015	6.00	52,860.00
0016	25,000.00	25,000.00
0017	750.00	750.00
0018	3,000.00	3,000.00
0019	3,200.00	3,200.00
0020	3,000.00	3,000.00
0021	3,000.00	3,000.00
0022	7.00	504.00
0023	12,000.00	12,000.00
0024	150.00	789,000.00
0025	175.00	71,750.00
0026	100.00	600.00
0027	0.63	9,387.00
0028	0.50	49,200.00
0029	0.30	8,430.00
0030	2.20	4,312.00
0031	200.00	22,000.00
0032	0.55	6,325.00
0033	180.00	595,800.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	285.00	1,467,750.00
0035	300.00	4,200.00
0036	15.50	7,285.00
0037	800.00	7,200.00
0038	3,400.00	47,600.00
0039	400.00	4,800.00
0040	500.00	65,000.00
0041	440.00	37,840.00
0042	230.00	25,300.00
0043	700.00	1,400.00
0044	1,500.00	3,000.00
0045	400.00	1,600.00
0046	5,000.00	15,000.00
0047	700.00	1,400.00
0048	20.00	440.00
0049	4.00	944.00
0050	4.00	1,356.00
0051	72.00	432.00
0052	83.00	1,162.00
0053	3.00	24,930.00
0054	400,000.00	400,000.00
Cost:		\$4,532,808.00
Time:	70 Days x	\$5,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$4,896,808.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 27 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 29 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	HYDRAULIC BIOTIC GROWTH MEDIUM
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	FIBER REINFORCED MATRIX (SQFT)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	COMPOST (CY)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007181	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	751931	INCORPORATE MATERIALS
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 53 (100%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	903262	ITEM 54 (.6%)
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	903262	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION ANDERSON CA	903262	MOBILIZATION PARTIAL
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 51 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 3 (18%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	MARKER (CULVERT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000007181	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARK
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PARTIAL- FLAGGING

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 11 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 13 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 15 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 22 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 27 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 28 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 29 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 30 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 31 (100%)
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES INC REDDING CA	751931	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014078	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 5 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 8 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 53 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 54 (4%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	STRIPING MOBILIZATION